
RESOLUTI~" 'OJ. 1987-41

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1988.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
198~8~General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board ~f County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the6th day of October ,~7i that:

SECTION' 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
ABE/LITERACY

Fund 141
Acct. # Account Approved

Budget Proposed
Budget

72100
72100 105
72100 116
72100 161
72100 308
72100 428
72100 429
72100 599
72100

Instruction
Supervisor
Teacher Salaries
Personnel
In-Service Conferences
PR/Publicity
Supplies
Miscellaneous
TOTAL

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

$ 3,585.DO
35,910.00
1,047.96
1,100.00
2,250 ..00
1,500.00
2,530.95,

$47,923.91
75200
75200 201
75200 204
75200

Employ~e Benefits
Social.Security
Teacher Retirement
TOTAL

o
o $2,966.25

6,061.62
$9,027.87

GRAND TOTAL $56,951.78

47120 Estimated Revenue o $56,951.78

SECTION 2. BE LT FURTH8R RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Boar.d of County' Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which ar.e in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION J. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and af~er its passage, ·the public welfar.e requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TllE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWlNG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSlONERS:

\
(~"~

r (\ 1
'\ \. '--'

( .,-) c i'--r~C, h.Z1
7

" '"/~~~ ~Cz{,o
. -..,

I....._J

APPROVED:"
~
.4

Motion made by Commissioner. Lewis Garner
going ammendment be approved. Seconded
James H. Bel 1 • Upon being put to a

motion carried

that the for.e-
by Commissioner ------roll call vote,

ATTE~TED TO:_./ ?
~~ :t~2t2;-'"

APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk County ·E£ecutive ..

~.,

~2()


